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of the proviso "1862," at the end of said section, and 
insert [inserting] "1863" in lieu thereof, so that it will 
read : "Provided, that any applrcation for relief under 
this act, shall be made to the commissioners aforesaid, 
on or before the 30th day of May, A. 1). 1863." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 31,1863. 

CHAPTER 186. 

[Published April 13, 18433.] 

AN ACT to regulate the redemption of the lands of volunteers in 
the service of the United States, sold for taxes. 

Me people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The lands of all volunteers of this state, Time ot redemie 

in the service of the United States, or any interest " 0" 
they may have in lands sold for taxes, may be redeem- 
ed at any time within (within) two years from and after 
the first day of April, 1863. 

SECTION 2. Such redemption shall be made in the How redemption 

manner provided in section [sections] eighteen and 	e  
nineteen of chapter twenty-two of the general laws 
of 1859. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 81,1863. 

CHAPTER 18T. 

[Published April 14, 1863.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 235 of the general laws of 1861, enti-
tled "an act for the government and management of the state 
reform school," and to repeal chapter 189 of the revised s:atutes, 
entitled "of the house of refuge" 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Se3tion '2 of chapter 236 of the gen- (,:ebnve foLom:in -
eral laws of 1861, is hereby amended, [so as] to read paid 
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as follows : "Section 2. From and after the first day 
of May, A. D. 1863, the superintendent of the state 
reform school shall charge to each of the several coun-
ties in this state, in a book provided by him for that 
purpose, the sum of one dollar per week for the care 
and maintenance of each person remaining in said state 
reform school, who was committed thereto as a vagrant, 
'or by reason of incorrigible or vicious conduct,' or 
who may thereafter be received into said state reform 
school, committed for vagrancy or encorrigible [incor-
rigible] or vicious conduct, from each of such counties, 

List of commit- respectively : provided, that the costs of original com-ments. mitment of all persons to said state reform school, shall 
be chargeable to the county from which the person 

Duty of officers. committed to said school is sent ; and provided, further, 
that it shall be the dirty of the superintendent of said 
state reform school to procure the arrest and return 
of any person escaping therefrom ; and it shall also be 
the duty of any justice of the peace, marshal or con-
stable, upon information of such escape, to arrest and 
return any such fugitive as above mentioned." 

&Teal. 

	

	 SECTION 2. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent 
with the provisions of this act, is [ate] hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 31, 1863. 

CHAPTER 188. 

[Published April 16, 1863.] 

AN ACT to enable the city and town of Ripon, formerly the town 
of Ceresco, to readjust and arrange their indebtedness on the 
bonds issued by the town of Ceresco, in aid of the construction 
of the Milwaukee and Horicon railroad. 

The people of the state of Wiseinsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

May issue bonds SECTION 1. The city and town of Ripon, in the 
in exchange for 
those Willed by county of Fond du Lac, are hereby authorized to issue 
town of Ceresco 
to aid Mil and new bonds in exchange for those heretofore issued by 
Hor. IL IL 	the town of Ceresco, in aid of the construction of the 


